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Parker, Bill

From: Parker, Bill

Sent: Wednesday, November 19, 2003 11:43 AM _ ~ : .
To:  Gephart, Albert RMC QA'ea
Cc: Kothur, Bheem; Tam, Stanley Mittuls Date

Subject: RE: Cliff Berry, Inc. / Tampa Facility FLR 000 013 888

Cliff Berry responded (attached) and their application is on queue. Facilities ahead of them include US Filter - Plant City.
Bill ‘

From: Gephart, Albert

Sent: Wednesday, November 19, 2003 10:32 AM

To: Parker, Bill

Cc: Kothur, Bheem; Tam, Stanley

Subject: Cliff Berry, Inc. / Tampa Facility FLR 000 013 888

I still have on my desk a letter (1st NOD) from Doug Outlaw to Cliff Berry (dated 7/28/03) stating that their application for a UOP
operating permit was deficient. They were given 30 days (8/27/03) to respond or file for an extension.

Could you tell us where we stand on this application?
Thanks,
AFG
Albert F. Gephart, Engineer IV
Hazardous Waste Section
Division of Waste Management
Phone: 813-744-6100 Ext. 372

Fax: 813-744-6125
email: albert.gephart@dep.state.fl.us

6/11/2004



e Cliff Berry, Incorporated
Environmental Services

RECEIv
August 27", 2003 orny ED
- SEP 02 2003
Mr. Douglas Outlaw, Hazardous Waste Regulation Hazardoys Waste Regujag;

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

RE: Cliff Berry, Inc./Tampa Facility
FLR 000 013 888 Used Oil Processing
Facility Permit Application for a new Facility in Hillsborough County

Dear Mr. Outlaw:

Cliff Berry, inc. (CBI) has received your letter concerning the above referenced Facility
dated July 28", 2003. Specifically you listed four (4) items that CBI needs to address.

| reviewed your letter and personally followed up on the matter Listed below is each
item in order from your letter and our response:

A. ltem No. 1 — Attachment D, Please provide an Analysns Pian and Tracking
Plan.

See attached CBI Analysis Plan, Wixel Waste Tracking System (used by
CBI), and Annual FDEP Report for quantities of waste through the CBI
Tampa Facility.

B. ltem No. 2 — Attachment F, Please provide a Closure Cost Estimate.
Closure Cost Estimate for the CBI Tampa Facility:

$25,000.00 1. Clean all tanks, piping, buildings, etc. and properly
dispose of all waste.

§30,000.00 2. Dismantle, remove and dispose of all tanks, piping,
machinery, etc.

$10,000.00 3. Environmental: Monitoring wells, soil samples, analysns
etc. as needed.

$65.,000.00 Total

P.O. Box 13079 Port Everglades Station Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316 (954) 763 3390 fax (954) 763 8375



C. ltem No. 3 — Drawing C-1
a. Please identify tanks 1 through 11.

b. The two existing transfer facility tanks are not listed as part of the Used
Qil Processing Facility application. Please state that these tanks will
be “out of service” when the permitted Facility begins operation and
estimate when they will be removed from the site.

See attached drawings C-5 and C-6 for the identity of tanks 1 through 11.
The two (2) existing temporary storage tanks will be removed immediately
when the permitted Facility begins operation. Estimate within two (2)
weeks. (Attachment B)

D. ltem No. 4 - SPCC.
o Cover page: Lat/Long should be 27’55‘ 0" N/82723' 45" W

s Page 2.2 date mstalled shou!d be ehmfhated or explained

?w
L3

e Page 2.3 first sentence has 2002 3*

Ear

e Page 9.6 line 8 State — Florida DEP Ndmber is (813) 744-6100

CBI will make the above corrections to the SPCC Plan. The corrected
pages will be forwarded to FDEP upon printing. (Attachment C)

Should you need any additional information or have any questions please contact me at
(954) 763 — 3390.

Sincerely,

Wllllam E. Parkes, j{;

Manager Regulatory Affairs and Capital Projects
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